# L12000/28230

(R	equestor's Name)	
(A)	ddress)	
	ddress)	
(C	ity/State/Zip/Phone #	A)
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
	usiness Entity Name	)
(D	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates c	f Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
1012-50	1245	
	Office Use Only	



09/28/12--01008--005 \*\*155.00

AND FILED 12 SEP 28 All 9: 56 SECRETARY OF STATE ALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

D. BRUCE

OCT 9 2012

EXAMINER

EFFECTIVE DATE 9/28/12



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE **Division of Corporations** 

October 1, 2012

ł

LAW OFFICES OF DAVID BERCUSON, P.A. TOWN CENTER ONE, SUITE 1813 8950 SOUTHWEST 74 COURT MIAMI, FL 33156

SUBJECT: MIKABOO, LLC Ref. Number: W12000050245

We have received your document for MIKABOO, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$155.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name you are requesting is unavailable, since it has been previously requested by another individual and the document was returned to the individual for corrections and has not yet been resubmitted.

The effective date of the conversion cannot be prior to the date of filing nor more than 90 days after the date of filing and must be the same as the effective date listed in the Florida Articles of Organization, if any.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or RORE your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

**Deborah Bruce** Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 912A00024332

N

SEP

28

777 217

ڢ

50

 $\phi$ 

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee Florida 32314

## DAVID BERCUSON, P.A.



September 26, 2012

Secretary of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Re: MIKABOO, INC. Document Number: P12000079988

Dear Secretary:

Enclosed please find an original and one copy of the Certificate of Conversion as well as the Articles of Organization concerning the above referenced corporation together with our check in the amount of \$155.00 for payment of all required fees.

Please file these documents and return a Certified Copy of same to our office at your earliest convenience.

Very truly yours, DAVID BERCUSON, P.A. JanetA 1. Hernandez /jmh enclosure

12 SEP 28 AM 9: 56 SECRETARY OF STATE FALL AHASSEL FLORIDA <u>Certificate of Conversion</u> For <u>"Other Business Entity"</u> Into Florida Limited Liability Company

This Certificate of Conversion and attached Articles of Organization are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.608.439, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of MIRABOO, iFNC.

(Enter Name of Other Business Entity) 2. The "Other Business Entity" is a <u>CORPORATION</u> <u>12000079988</u> (Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)

first organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of FLORIDA (Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)

#### **SEPTEMBER 20, 2012**

(Enter date "Other Business Entity" was first organized, formed or incorporated)

3. If the jurisdiction of the "Other Business Entity" was changed, the state or country under the laws of which it is now organized, formed or incorporated:

SEP 28

:6 FIV

сл

4. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization:

MIKABOO, LLC

(Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)

5. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date: \_\_\_\_\_\_. (The effective date: 1) cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State; <u>AND</u> 2) must be the same as the effective date listed in the attached Articles of Organization, if an effective date is listed therein.)

6. The conversion is permitted by the applicable law(s) governing the other business entity and the conversion complies with such law(s) and the requirements of s.608.439, F.S., in effecting the conversion.

7. The "Other Business Entity" currently exists on the official records of the jurisdiction under which it is currently organized, formed or incorporated.

Page 1 of 2

EFFECTIVE DATE 09/28

j ja Sl	EPTEMBER	12	
Signature of Member or Auth	the facts stated in th	tive of Limited Liability Company: his document are true. Any false informat	tion
Signature of Man Boo BR Gbbb Printed Name:	Zed Representative:		
		dividual(s) signing affirm(s) that the facts	s stated in
	se information const	titutes a third degree felony as provided f	
Signature:		-	
Printed Name:		Title:	
Signature:	¥	Title: VICE PRESIDENT	
Signature:			
Printed Name:		Title:	
Signature:	··		
Printed Name:	······	Title:	
Signature:			
Printed Name:		Title:	
Signature:			
Printed Name:	•	Title:	
If Florida Corporation: Signature of Chairman, Vice Chai	rman Director or Off	ficer	
If Directors or Officers have not b			
If Florida General Partnership of Signature of one General Partner.	or Limited Liability ]	Partnership:	
If Florida Limited Partnership of Signatures of <u>ALL</u> General Partne		Limited Partnership:	
All others: Signature of an authorized person.			
Fees:			
Certificate of Conversion:	\$25.00		

.

.

Certificate of Conversion:\$25.00Fees for Florida Articles of Organization:\$125.00Certified Copy:\$30.00 (Optional)Certificate of Status:\$5.00 (Optional)Page 2 of 2

۲.

3

APPROVED AND FILED 12 SEP 28 AM 9: 56 SECRETARY OF STATE ALL AMASSEE. FLORIDA

#### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

#### **ARTICLE I - Name:**

2

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

### MIKABOO, LLC

(Must end with the words "Limited Liability Company, the abbreviation "L.L.C.," or the designation "LLC.")

#### **ARTICLE II - Address:**

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office Address:	<u>Mailing Address:</u>
TOWN CENTER ONE, SUITE 1813	TOWN CENTER ONE, SUITE 1813
8950-SW 74 COURT	8950 SW 74 COURT
MIAMI, FL 33156	MIAMI, FL 33156

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Floridz registration.)

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

## DAVID BERCUSON

Name

8950 SW 74 COURT. #1813 Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)

MIAMI

FL 33156 City, State, and Zip

SEP

28 AM 9:

56

ETARY OF STATE HASSEE.FLORIDA Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

1	and (A)
	WALK
	Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)
/	$(\mathbb{N} \times \mathbb{N})$
(	CONTINUED)
$\sim$	
	Page 1 of 2

#### ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

<u>Title:</u>	Name and Address:	
"MGR" = Manager		
"MGRM" = Managing Member		
MGRM	AGUEDA LOPEZ	
	8950 SW 74 COURT. #1813	
	MIAMI, FL-33156	
MGRM	L.A. RODRIGUEZ	
	8950 SW 74 COURT, #1813	
	MIAMI, FL 33156	
·		

(Use attachment if necessary)

• • • • • • • •

ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: <u>09-28-12</u>

(OPTIONAL)

(The effective date: 1) cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State; <u>AND</u> 2) must be the same as the effective date listed in the attached Certificate of Conversion, if an effective date listed therein.)

REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	
	,
- Angel	$\sim$
Signatúre of a thembe	r or an authorized representative of a member.

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Fibrida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)

L.A. RODRIGUEZ ped or printed name of signee

Page 2 of 2

SECRETARY OF STATE 2 SEP 28 AM 9: 56

....